CITY OF BEAUMONT Bylaw Number 970-20

BEAU VAL PARK / BEAUMONT LAKES SOUTH AREA STRUCTURE PLAN AMENDMENT

A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, to amend the Beau Val Park / Beaumont Lakes South Area Structure Plan.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 633 of the *Municipal Government Act*, R.S.A. 2000, c. M-26, Statues of Alberta and amendments thereto, for the purpose of providing a framework for subsequent subdivision and development of an area of land in a municipality, the City of Beaumont Council has adopted Bylaw 878-17 Beau Val Park / Beaumont Lakes South Area Structure Plan;

AND WHEREAS, the Council deems it desirable to amend Bylaw 878-17 Beau Val Park / Beaumont Lakes South Area Structure Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Beaumont, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Bylaw 878-17, being the Beau Val Park / Beaumont Lakes South Area Structure Plan, is amended by replacing Schedule 'A', Beau Val Park / Beaumont Lakes South Area Structure Plan with Schedule 'A,' which is attached to and forms part of this bylaw.
- 2. The Chief Administrative Officer is authorized to consolidate Bylaw 878-17.
- 3. The bylaw shall come into force and effect when it receives third reading and is duly signed.

Mayor	City Clerk
READ A THIRD TIME IN COUNCIL THIS DAY OF	=, 2020.
READ A SECOND TIME IN COUNCIL THIS DAY	OF, 2020.
READ A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL THIS 28th DAY OF	JANUARY, 2020.